

Email: planning@camden.gov.uk

Phone: 020 7974 4444 Fax: 020 7974 1680 Development Management Camden Town Hall Extension Argyle Street London WC1H 8EQ

## Application for a non-material amendment following a grant of planning permission. Town and Country Planning Act 1990

## Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

1. Applicant N	ame, Address a	nd Contact Details						
Title: Mr	First Name:	Amin		Surname:	Merali			
Company name:	Treats Foods Ltd			'				
Street address:	ddress: 325, Kentish Town Road							
			Telephone numb	per:				
			Mobile number:					
Town/City:	LONDON		Fax number:					
Country:			Email address:					
Postcode:	NW5 2TJ							
Are you an agent	acting on behalf of the	ne applicant?	Yes	No				
2. Agent Name	e, Address and C	Contact Details						
Title: Mr	First Name:	ali		Surname:	mussani			
Company name:	Thot Name.			- Cumamo.	Indoodin .			
Street address:	1109 Greenford Ro							
Street address:	1109 Greenlord RC	oad 						
			Telephone numb	oer: 0771	2563254			
			Mobile number:					
Town/City:	Greenford		Fax number:					
Country:	United Kingdom		Email address:					
Postcode:	UB6 0DP		ali@dewood.co	ali@dewood.co.uk				

3. Site Addres	ss Details									
Full postal addre	ss of the site (in	cluding full po	ostcode wh	ere availab	le)	Description:				
House:	325	Suffix	: [							
House name:										
Street address:	Kentish Town	Road			Ī					
					<u></u>					
					_					
Town/City:	LONDON				_					
Postcode:	NW5 2TJ									
1 0310000.	14443 210									
Description of lo (must be comple			۸۰							
Easting:	528988	13 HOLKHOWII,	,. 		7					
Northing:	185108									
Northing.	103100									
4 = 12 - 12 12 4										
4. Eligibility										
Do you, or the pe	erson on whose	behalf you ar	e making t	his applicat	ion, hav	e an interest in	the part of the I	and to	Vos.	No
which this amend					_	10 . 5		and to	Yes Q	No
If you are not the Management Pro					I own a	and Country Pla	nning (Developi	ment	Yes 🔾	No   Not Applicable
Person notified	Address								Date of notification (DD/MM/YYYY)	
		Number:		Suffix:		House name:				(25/11117)
				- Cullix.		Tiouse Harrie.				
		Street:								
		Town:			_					
		Postcode:								
		!								
5. Description	of Vour Bro	nosal								
5. Description	i di Toul Pic	pposai								
Description of Ap	proved Develop	oment:								
Proposal:	ta aviatina natail	it (Class A	4)			vatorion and				
Rear extension to existing retail unit (Class A1), erection of mansard roof extension and three storey rear extension at 1st, 2nd and 3rd floor level of No. 325 Kentish Town Road										
and conversion of the 1 no. 3 bed self-contained flat to create 3 no. 1 bed self-contained										
space known as	flats at first, second and third floor level. Erection of three storey rear extension to infill space known as 10 York Mews to provide ground floor storage space and cycle store and 1									
no. 3 bed maisonette on first and second floor. Provision of internal courtyard/terrace at first										
floor level with access from 10 York Mews and installation of green wall at first and second floor level of 10 York Mews (internal elevation).  Drawing Nos: OS Plan at 1:1250; Site plan at 1:200; 1; 2B; 3B; 4; 5; 5A; 6; 8										
Drawing Nos: O	S Plan at 1:125	0; Site plan a	t 1:200; 1; 2	2B; 3B; 4; 5	5; 5A; 6;	8				
Reference numb	er: 2015/2	605/P								
*Date of decision (DD/MM/YYYY):	11//19/	2015								
What was the original application type?  Full planning permission										
For the purpose of calculating fees, which of the following best describes the original application type?										
Householder development: Development to an existing dwelling-house or development within its curtilage										
- Household	or actiopine	Dovolopili	on to an G	awei	g no	aco or developin	TOTAL WILLIAM IS CO	a. mago		

5. Description of Your Propos	al						
Other: anything not covered by	he above category						
6. Non-Material Amendment(s	) Sought						
*Please describe the non-material am	endment(s) you are seeking to make:						
Rear Elevation to 10 York Mews: 2 Windows instead of 3 in the Mansa door to waste compartment instead of	rd Roof, Full height double glazed sliding doors and windows instead of French doors and 2 windows and 1 single of double doors.						
Are you intending to substitute amend	ed plans or drawings?      Yes   No						
Old plan/drawing numbers:	Drawing No. 5A						
New plan/drawing numbers:	Drawing No. 5B						
Please state why you wish to make th	s amendment:						
The full height windows to the lounge	ger therefore 2 are sufficient for the bedroom. bring in more light. tacle was sufficient and better for ease of removal of bins, and therefore a mullion would not be required in between						
7. Pre-application Advice  Has assistance or prior advice been s	ought from the local authority about this application?						
8. Site Visit							
Can the site be seen from a public roa	nd, public footpath, bridleway or other public land?						
If the planning authority needs to mak	e an appointment to carry out a site visit, whom should they contact? (Please select only one)						
The agent      The applicant	Other person						
O Authority Employed/Membe							
9. Authority Employee/Membe	r						
With respect to the Authority, I am:  (a) a member of staff (b) an elected member (c) related to a member of st (d) related to an elected mer							
40. De along Carr							
10. Declaration							
drawings and additional information. In	sion/consent as described in this form and the accompanying plans/ //we confirm that, to the best of my/our knowledge, any facts stated are ven are the genuine opinions of the person(s) giving them.  Date  07/08/2017						